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January 30, 2009

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION’S

CONSIDERATION OF FOUR

AMENDMENTS TO SECTION 111 OF THE
PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATORY

POLICIES ACT OF 1978 (PURPA)
CONTAINED IN THE ENERGY

INDEPENDENCE AND SECURITY ACT OF

2007.

CASE NO. GNR-E-08-04

)
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YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following interested persons are to be served with

comments filed in this proceeding. Unless otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only

upon and to the following persons and their representatives at the electronic addresses given below:

AVISTA CORPORATION:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST

Kelly Norwood

Vice President State & Federal Regulation’
Avista Utilities

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727

Email: kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com

David Meyer

V.P. & Chief Counsel

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727

Email: david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Barton L. Kline, Senior Attorney
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: bkline@idahopower.com

John R. Gale, VP- Regulatory Affairs
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: rgale@idahopower.com




PACIFICORP, dba ROCKY
MOUNTAIN POWER:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

Wal-Mart:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST

Daniel Solander

PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power
201 S. Main St., Suite 2200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Mark Moench

General Counsel

PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power
201 S. Main St., Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: mark.moench@pacificorp.com

Kristine A. Sasser
Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities
Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0074
Email: kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq.

Rhoads & Sinon LLP

One South Market Square

PO Box 1146

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146

Email: sdebroffi@rhoads-sinon.com

Alicia R. Petersen, Esq.

Rhoads & Sinon LLP

One South Market Square

PO Box 1146

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146

Email: apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all comments and exhibits in Case No. GNR-E-08-04
must comport with the requirements of Rules 62 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.

IDAPA 31.01.01.062 and 267.
DATED at Boise, Idaho this 230 r day of January 2009.
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